EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EM406013241US

Atty. Docket Nos. SDT-602, SDT-603A, SDT-603B, SDT-652A, SDT-658, SDT-659, SDT-661, SDT-663, SDT-664, SDT-665, SDT-667, SDT-692, SDT-692A, SDT-693B, SDT-693B, SDT-693B, SDT-694, SDT-695

10-13-1999 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 TRADÈMARK 101172616 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type New License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Nunc Pro Tunc Document ID # Agreement Assignment Correction of PTO Error Merger Effective Date Reel# Frame # Month Day Year Corrective Document Chang<u>e of Name</u> Reel# Frame # Other Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Conveying Party Execution Date** Month Day Year Name RSA Data Security, Inc. 9/10/99 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Association Corporation Other ☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name | RSA Security Inc. Address (line 1) 20 Crosby Drive Address (line 2) Address (line 3) | Bedford MA 01730 City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not Corporation Association domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be Other attached. (Designation must be a separate 88 document attached. from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the doctionent and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Fice of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington ASEMARK

28

DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 001973 FRAME: 0747

FORM PTO-1618A		Page 2		U.S. Departmen		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				Patent and Trac		
Domestic Represe	ontativo Namo an	d Address		TRADE	MARK	
Domestic Kepresi	entative Name an	u Audiess	Enter for the fir	rst Receiving Party on	ly.	
Name					<u>.</u>	
IName	· [
Address (line 1)	\					
Address (inter)						
Address (line 2)	\ [_	
Address (mic 2)						
Address (line 3)	\					
, (aa. 333 (, 33)						
Address (line 4)						
	1]	
Correspondent N	ame and Address	<u> </u>				
•		Area Code and Teleph	none Number ((617) 248-7604		
Name	Trademark Adn	ninistrator				
INAITIC	Trademark Adm	illingti atol				
Address (line 1)	Testa, Hurwitz	& Thibeault, LLP				
,	,					
Address (line 2)	125 High Street	<u> </u>				
, ,						
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02	110				
	,					
Address (line 4)						
		pages of the attached				
		cluding any attachmen or Registration Num		Mark if additional nun	ahara attachad	
		on Number or the Regi				
same property).	застан Аррпоанс	in rumber of the regi	stration (varibor (DO NOT ENTER DO	Tit hambers for the	
		L L	1			
iradem	ark Application N	tumper(s)	Registration Number(s)			
75/520,674	75/521,679	75,616,646	2,227,325	1,914,609	1,911,168	
75/606,767	75/591,254	75/703,025	1,857,585	2,001,312	1,855,630	
	10/001,204	70/700,020	1,007,000	2,001,012	1,000,000	
75/697,271	75/697,272	75/753,570				
75/753,571	75/697,250	75/778,247				
Number of Drope	etias Ente	ar the total number of	roportion involve	٠ 44 10		
Number of Prope	rties Ente	er the total number of p	properties involve	d. # 18		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 (CFR 3.41):	\$465.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account □						
Deposit Account						
(Enter for payr		count or if additional fe	es can be charge	ed to the account.)		
	Deposit Acc	ount Number:	20-0531#			
	Authorizatio	n to charge additional	fees:	Yes ⊠	No 🗌	

A603597-1

FORM PTO-1618A	Page 3	U.S. Department of Commerce
Expires 06/30/99	•	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledg	e and belief, the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	rges to deposit account are authorized,	
	ColuD Fan	n_
John D. Lanza		October 7, 1999

Date Signed

Signature

7216/3.864855-1

Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RSA Data Security, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a principal place of business located at 2955 Campus Drive, Suite 400, San Mateo, California 94403-2507, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and the applications to register trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, together with the goodwill related thereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, RSA Security Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, with a principal place of business at 20 Crosby Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks have been used; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute such additional instruments as may be necessary or desirable to confirm such assignment to ASSIGNEE;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR worldwide in and to said Marks, together with the business and goodwill of the business in connection with which the aforesaid Marks have been used, and all claims, if any, which may have arisen thereunder prior to the date of this instrument.

Trademark Assignment Page 2

raye 2
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed, by its duly authorized corporate officer all effective this/b day of
RSA DATA SECURITY INC.
By: A. W. Coviello 7 Arthur W. Coviello, Jr. Title: President
State of Massachusetts) County of Mactics - (4)) ss
Subscribed and sworn to before me, by the above-named <u>Arthrw. Civiello</u> this day of <u>September</u> , 1999.
Notary Public Midiscle M Linekan My Commission Expires: 1/36/06

848311-1

Schedule A

Attorney Docket No.	Country	<u>Mark</u>	Class(es)	Registration Number or Serial Number	Registration Date or Filing Date
SDT-602	USA	BSAFE	9	2,227,325	3/2/99
SDT-602EU	European Community	BSAFE	9	1,082,320	2/19/99
SDT-602JP	Japan	BSAFE	9	Not Yet Assigned	7/3/98
SDT-602SG	Singapore	BSAFE	9	T99/05516H	5/31/99
SDT-603JP	Japan	JSAFE	9	10-56988	7/3/98
SDT-603A	USA	JSAFE	9	75/520,674	7/17/98
SDT-603B	USA	JSAFE	9	75/521,679	7/20/98
SDT-652JP	Japan	RC5	9	10-56991	7/3/98
SDT-652A	USA	RC5	9	75/616,646	1/7/99
SDT-658	USA	RC2	9	1,914,609	8/29/95
SDT-658JP	Japan	RC2	9	10-56989	7/3/98
SDT-659	USA	RC4	9	1,911,168	8/15/95
SDT-659JP	Japan	RC4	9 .	10-56990	7/3/98
SDT-661	USA	RSA SECURE	9	75/606,767	12/16/98
SDT-661AU	Australia	RSA SECURE	9	795,964	5/31/99
SDT-661CA	Canada	RSA SECURE	9	1,019,390	6/15/99
SDT-661EU	European Community	RSA SECURE	9	1,191,824	6/1/99
SDT-661JP	Japan	RSA SECURE	9	11-051670	6/9/99
SDT-661SG	Singapore	RSA SECURE	9	T99/05694F	6/5/99
SDT-663	USA	RC6	9	75/591,254	11/17/98
SDT-663AU	Australia	RC6	9	793,478	5/7/99
SDT-663CA	Canada	RC6	9	1,015,978	5/14/99

Trademark Assignment Page 4

Attorney Docket No.	Country	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Class(es)</u>	Registration Number or Serial Number	Registration Date or Filing Date
SDT-663EU	European Community	RC6	9	1,162,494	5/5/99
SDT-663JP	Japan	RC6	9	11-043547	5/17/99
SDT-663SG	Singapore	RC6	9	T99/048881	5/12/99
SDT-664	USA	RSASIGN	9	1,857,585	1/11/94
SDT-665	USA	RSAREF	9	2,001,312	9/17/96
SDT-667	USA	RSACHECK	9	1,855,630	9/27/94
SDT-692	USA	RSA	9	75/703,025	5/11/99
SDT-692EU	European Community	RSA	9	Not Yet Assigned	9/6/99
SDT-692A	USA	RSA	9	75/697,271	5/4/99
SDT-692B	USA	RSA	35, 41	75/697,272	5/4/99
SDT-693A	USA	RSA (and Design)	9	75/753,570	7/19/99
SDT-693B	USA	RSA (and Design)	35, 41	75/753,571	7/19/99
SDT-694	USA	GENUINE RSA ENCRYPTION ENGINE	9	75/697,250	5/4/99
SDT-695	USA	ACE/AGENT	9	Not Yet Assigned	8/17/99

15/11/18,247

RECORDED: 10/07/1999

